Form-A FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court or	
Restoration Application No.	148/2023

		Restoration Application No. 148/2023		
5.No.	Date of order Proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge		
1	2	3		
1.	06.03.2023	The application for restoration of Appeal no. 186/2017 submitted today by Syed Ghous Azam Shah		
	, ,			
•	·	Advocate. It is fixed for hearing before Single Bench at		
		Peshawar on Original file be requisitioned		
		Parcha Peshi is given to appellant/Counsel for the dat		
		fixed.		
		By the order of Chairman		
		REGISTRAR		
		the major of the state of the first of the state of the s		

BEFORE THE HYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHWAR

Restoration Application No. 148 in service appeal no 186/2017

Waseema Jameel D/o Mian Jameel Shah R/o House No 24 Sector A-1 Zone-3 Regi Model Town Peshawar.

Petitioner

VERSUS

Government of Kpk Peshawar etc.

Klipher Pathaghana Service Timunal

· 6/3/2023

Defendant/Respondents

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF THE CAPTIONED CASE ON BEHALF OF PETITIONER.

Respectfully Sheweth;

- 1. That the captioned case was pending adjudication before this Hon'ble Court and has been dismissed for non-prosecution vide impugned order dated: 27/02/2023.
- 2. That the Petitioner on each and every date appear and attended this Hon'ble Court in the instant case regularly by herself or through counsel, but on 27/02/2023 Petitioner did not appear before this Hon'ble Court due to having being engaged in labour court and the counsel of Petitioner was busy in Khyber Courts.

- 3. That on the fateful day the nonattendance of the Petitioner was not intentional nor deliberate but due to the above mentioned facts, which is beyond control of the Petitioner.
- 4. That the instant application is well within time.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of the instant petition, the captioned case may graciously be restored and be decided on merits.

Dated: 06/03/2023

Petitioner

Syed Ghous Azam Shah Advocate, High Court Peshawar.

Stated can ask when the entiren some of solver of solver of self of solver o

Through

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

•		-
Charles A Y NY	Q/	
Services Appeal No.	1750	/2017
		<i>] Z</i> VII /

Wasima Jamil Senior Government Pleader District Peshawar (BPS-19).

... (APPELLANT)

VERSUS

- 1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Principal Secretary to Chief Minister of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Law, Parliamentary Affairs and Human Rights Department.
- 3. Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Home & Tribal Affairs Department, Peshawar.
- 4. Section officer (General), Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Law, Parliamentary Affairs & Human Rights Department.

.. RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF SERVICES
TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER DATED
29/09/2016 PASSED BY RESPONDENT NO.1
WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WAS AWARDED WITH
THE PUNISHMENT OF CENSURE, AND AGAINST
THE REVIEW PETITION NOT DECIDED WITHIN
THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF 90 DAYS

27th Feb, 2023

Nobody is present on behalf of the appellant. Mr. Muhammad

Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Asst: AG for respondents present.

Called several times till last hours of the court but nobody turned up on behalf of the appellant. In view of the above, the instant appeal is dismissed in default. Consign.

Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under our hands and seal of the Tribunal on this 27th day of February, 2023.

(Rozina Rehman) Member(Judicial)

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman

he ture copy Service Tribunal

Date of Presentation of Application	8/2/3
Number of Winfel	
Copying Fee	n marijatija (nor <u>manijanjani), nika D</u> e (<u>nikaja (nikajanija</u>
Urgent	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
Total	
Name of Copyici	12/22
Date of Complection of Cong	
Date of Delivery of Copy	5/13

